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KANSAS CITY
BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY} MILLER, Chair SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretary
RALPH F. MUNYAN I, Member VACANT, Member

SHAWN KIEFFER, Director LAURI EALOM, Director

DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

September 22, 2025

Mr. Bob Crutsinger

Director

Jackson County Courthouse

415 East 12" Street, Second Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

Dear Mr. Crutsinger,

In accordance with Chapter 115.077 (RSMo), please find enclosed the estimated amount for
Jackson County’s share of the November 4, 2025, election costs. Calculations were made in
accordance with law, especially 115.071(2), 115.063 and 115.065 (RSMo).

As is our practice, these funds will be deposited in a special interest-bearing account for election
purposes only. Following the election, costs will be reconciled and any surplus returned or
additional funds requested, if necessary.

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely, Sincerely, /
AJ\/\LV/I%‘ & A

Shawn Kieffer Lauri Ealom

Director Director

SK/LE
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4407 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. - (The Shops on Blue Parkway) - Kansas City, MO 64130
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KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS
NOVEMBER 4, 2025 ELECTION
JACKSON COUNTY

ELECTION ESTIMATE

Total Estimated Election Cost $970,340.00

Estimated Pro-Rata Election Costs 970,340.00

Amount Due on Deposit $970,340.00




KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS
NOVEMBER 4, 2025 ELECTION
ESTIMATED COSTS

Personnel Services:
Supervisory Judges
Regular Judges
Deputy Commissioners
Training
VAS's
Pick up Personnel
Reserve Judges
Staff Overtime
Temporary Employees
Payroll Taxes
Travel-Deputy Commissioners

Total Personnel Services

Contractual Services:
Postage
Transportation and Mileage, etc.
Freight & Drayage
Printing-Ballot
Telephone & Communication Equipment
Polling Place Rental
Building Rental
Equipment Rental - Voting Machines
Equipment Rental - ePoll Books
Legal Services
Legal Notices
Security Expense
Other Contractual Services
Total Contractual Services

Supplies:
Supplies and Miscellaneous
Printing-Miscellaneous
Administration Fee
Election Services Fee
Total Supplies

Total Election Estimate

Estimated Cost

$38,500.00
125,000.00
6,000.00
20,550.00
13,750.00
560.00
6,250.00
50,000.00
90,000.00
7,000.00
3,000.00

$360,610.00

$77,000.00
7,500.00
70,000.00
65,000.00
35,000.00
17,500.00
7,500.00
60,750.00
40,000.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
36,000.00
35,000.00

$486,250.00

$30,000.00
30,000.00
18,137.00
45,343.00

$123,480.00

$970,340.00




