





# KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

SARAH (SALLY) MILLER, Chair RALPH F. MUNYAN II, Member SHAWN KIEFFER, Director DAVID RAYMOND, Attorney SHARON TURNER BUIE, Secretary VACANT, Member LAURI EALOM, Director CHARLES RENNER, Attorney

September 22, 2025

Mr. Bob Crutsinger Director Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Second Floor Kansas City, MO 64106

Dear Mr. Crutsinger,

In accordance with Chapter 115.077 (RSMo), please find enclosed the estimated amount for Jackson County's share of the November 4, 2025, election costs. Calculations were made in accordance with law, especially 115.071(2), 115.063 and 115.065 (RSMo).

As is our practice, these funds will be deposited in a special interest-bearing account for election purposes only. Following the election, costs will be reconciled and any surplus returned or additional funds requested, if necessary.

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Shawn Kieffer

Director

Sincerely,

Lauri Ealom Director

SK/LE Enclosure

## KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

## NOVEMBER 4, 2025 ELECTION

## JACKSON COUNTY

#### **ELECTION ESTIMATE**

Total Estimated Election Cost	\$970,340.00
Estimated Pro-Rata Election Costs	970,340.00
Amount Due on Deposit	\$970,340.00

#### KANSAS CITY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS NOVEMBER 4, 2025 ELECTION ESTIMATED COSTS

Personnel Services:	<b>Estimated Cost</b>
Supervisory Judges	\$38,500.00
Regular Judges	125,000.00
Deputy Commissioners	6,000.00
Training	20,550.00
VAS's	13,750.00
Pick up Personnel	560.00
Reserve Judges	6,250.00
Staff Overtime	50,000.00
Temporary Employees	90,000.00
Payroll Taxes	7,000.00
Travel-Deputy Commissioners	3,000.00
Total Personnel Services	\$360,610.00
Contractual Services:	
Postage	\$77,000.00
Transportation and Mileage, etc.	7,500.00
Freight & Drayage	70,000.00
Printing-Ballot	65,000.00
Telephone & Communication Equipment	35,000.00
Polling Place Rental	17,500.00
Building Rental	7,500.00
Equipment Rental - Voting Machines	60,750.00
Equipment Rental - ePoll Books	40,000.00
Legal Services	25,000.00
Legal Notices	10,000.00
Security Expense	36,000.00
Other Contractual Services	35,000.00
Total Contractual Services	\$486,250.00
Supplies:	
Supplies and Miscellaneous	\$30,000.00
Printing-Miscellaneous	30,000.00
Administration Fee	18,137.00
Election Services Fee	45,343.00
Total Supplies	\$123,480.00
Total Election Estimate	\$970,340.00